

W.A. "Andy" Meyers Fort Bend County Commissioner, Pct. 3 22333 Grand Corner Drive, Katy, TX 77494 281-238-1400



## **Character Parade Permission Form**

Join in the celebration of the Cinco Ranch Branch Library 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary by dressing up as your favorite book character and participating in the Character Parade. Bring the character's book and jump in line to show off your costume.

Event: Literary and Fine Arts Festival and Parade

<u>Participants Age:</u> 3 Years old –3<sup>rd</sup> Grade, with accompanying legal guardian

**Location:** Cinco Ranch Branch Library

2620 Commercial Center Blvd. Katy, TX 77494

Date: Friday, April 4, 2014

**Character Parade Line up Time:** 6:00 p.m. **Character Parade Start Time:** 6:15 p.m.

<u>Awards:</u> Trophies will be awarded by **Katy Magazine** to **1**<sup>st</sup>, **2**<sup>nd</sup> & **3**<sup>rd</sup> place winners for <u>Cutest</u> <u>Character Costume</u>. The **1**<sup>st</sup> place winner will also be awarded \$100.00 by Fort Bend County, **Pct. 3 Commissioner**, **Andy Meyers.** In addition, winners will be featured in an upcoming online or print issue of **Katy Magazine as well as Commissioner Meyers' webpage**.

Agreement form must be signed, dated and returned to the Character Parade Registration Table by 6:00 p.m. at the festival venue (Cinco Ranch Branch Library) prior to being placed in the parade line. This signed form also gives permission to photograph your child during the parade event & releases the image for media use.

<b>Character Para</b>	de Participant Name:	
Age:	Book Character:	
RELEASE FOR N	/IINOR CHILDREN (Under 18)	
I, (print name)		, parent or legal guardian of
(Child's name)		hereby grant permission to
the Literary and		ake and use photographs/digital images and
(Parent or Lega	ıl Guardian Signature)	(Date)